2023 Morrow
Jan 27 - 29, 2023

Wiley Flight

Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

MAIN DRAW
1 Donoho (V) - Dutton
GCC 11a Loserto AS 1

GCC 11a

3

GCC 11a

4

GCC 11a

Mainwaring - Hughes (K)

Donoho (V) - Dutton

5

Volp (g) - Murray(w)

Wilmington 12:30p
Loser to C1

Dejose (r) - Prendergast (w)

Dejose (r) - Prendergast (w)

Loserto AS 2

Widemann - DuPont (d)

Widemann - DuPont (d)

6

Leon - Mumford (w)

Wilmington 12:30p
Loser to C2

Eger (v) - Murphy

9
Vicmead
4:15p

Loser to R1

Eger (v) - Murphy

Dejose (r) - Prendergast (1

Loser to AS 3

Moore (d) - Andrisani (g)

Leon - Mumford (w)

7

Peppiatt (v - Rosenfeld ()

Wilmington 12:30p
Loser to C3

Bacchieri (w) - Papa (d)

Bacchieri (w) - Papa (d)

Loser to AS 4

Rufus - Lawrence (k)

Peppiatt (v) - Rosenfeld (r)

8

Wilmington 12:30p
Loser to C4

Bosse - Noyes (g)

10
Vicmead
4:15P
Loser to R2

Bosse - Noyes (g)

11
SUNDAY
Wilmington

Bacchieri (w) - Papa (d)

11am

Bacchieri (w) - Papa (d)




2023 Morrow Wiley Flight
Jan 27 - 29, 2023 Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

CONSOLATION

c1 Donoho (V) - Dutton

15 Vicmead 1:45p Loser to GB 1 Donoho (V) - Dutton

c2 Widemann - DuPont (d)

17
Leon - Mumford (w)

Vicmead 3:30pm
c3 Leon - Mumford (w)

16 Vicmead 1:45p Loser to GB 2 Leon - Mumford (w)

C4 Peppiatt (v) - Rosenfeld (r)

REPRIEVE R1 Eger (v) - Murphy
18 SUN Vic 9:00a Bosse - Noyes (g)
R2 Bosse - Noyes (g) Default (unknown)
GUT BUCKET GB1 Widemann - DuPont (d)
19  Wilmington 3:30p Peppiatt (v) - Rosenfeld (r)
GB2 Peppiatt (v) - Rosenfeld (r) Defaul (injury)

ALUMINUM SHED

AS 1 Mlainwaring - Hughes (K)

12 GCC 12:30p Loser to BO 1 Volp (g) - Murray(w)

As2 Volp (g) - Murray(w)

14

Vicmead 3:00pm
AS 3 Moore (d) - Andrisani (g)

Volp (g) - Murray(w)

13 GCC 12:30p Loser to BO 2 Moore (d) - Andrisani (g)
AS4 Rufus - Lawrence (k)

BRASS OUTHOUSE

BO1 Mainwaring - Hughes (K)

20 WCC 3:00 pm Mainwaring - Hughes (K)

BO2 Rufus - Lawrence (k)




2023 Morrow
Jan 27 - 29, 2023

Snyder Flight

Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

West - Hissey (r)

29
Wilmington 11am

Loser to R1

E. Christopher - A. Harris

E. Christopher - A. Harris

Ashley - Ashley

MAIN DRAW

21 West - Hissey (r)
FRI Loser to C1

WCC Veale - Veale
22 E. Christopher - A. Harris
FRI Loser to C2

WCC Duff - Crain
23 Ashley - Ashley
FRI Loser to C3

wcc Mainwaring- K. Buzby
24 Russell - Russell
ERI Loser to C4

WCC Pinsky - Pinsky

30
Wilmington 11am
Loser to R2

Russell - Russell

33
Wilmington
3:00 pm

Ashley - Ashley

. Christopher - A. Harr

Barnett - Barnett

31
Kennett 1:45p
Loser to R3

Harris - J. Buzby

35
SUNDAY

E. Christopher - A. Harris

Wilmington

Harris - J. Buzby

10:30a

25 Barnett - Barnett
Solacoff Loser to C5
9:30a Marvin - Ward
26 Harris - J. Buzby
Altsch Loser to C6
9:30a B. Shaw - Cist
27 Brady - H. Christopher

Vicmead 11a Loser to C7

R. Harrison - J. Harrison

Brady - H. Christopher

28 Porier - Porier

Vicmead 11a Loser to C8

Piercy - Piercy

32
Kennett 1:45p
Loser to R4

Piercy - Piercy

34
Greenville
4:15p

Piercy - Piercy

Piercy - Piercy




2023 Morrow Snyder Flight
Jan 27 - 29, 2023 Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

CONSOLATION

C1 Veale - Veale

36 Wilmington 11:00am Loser to GB1 Duff - Crain
Cc2 Duff - Crain 40
Vicmead Pinsky - Pinsky
C3 Mainwaring- K. Buzby 12:30p
37 Wilmington 11:00am Loser to GB2 Pinsky - Pinsky
C4 Pinsky - Pinsky 42
SUNDAY Porier - Porier
C5 Marvin - Ward Viemead
38 Greenville 12:30pm Loser to GB3 Marvin - Ward 9:00 am
C6  B. Shaw - Cist 4
Wilmington Porier - Porier
C7 R. Harrison - J. Harrison 3:00 pm
39 Vicmead 12:30pm Loser to GB4 Porier - Porier
C8 Porier - Porier
REPRIEVE R1 West - Hissey (r)
43 Greenville 3:30p West - Hissey (r)
R2 Russell - Russell 45
SUNDAY West - Hissey (r)
R3 Barnett - Barnett GCC Sam
44 Greenville 3:30p Brady - H. Christopher
R4 Brady - H. Christopher
GUT BUCKET GB 1 Veale - Veale
46 Kennett 1:45p Mainwaring- K. Buzby
GB 2 Mainwaring- K. Buzby 48
SUNDAY B. Shaw - Cist
GB3 B. Shaw - Cist GCC 10:15 am
47 Kennett 3:00p B. Shaw - Cist

GB 4  R.Harrison - J. Harrison




2023 Morrow
Jan 27 - 29, 2023

DeVitto Flight

Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

MAIN DRAW
49 Bevans - Veghte
FRI Loser to C1
GCC Nicholson - Gregory

50
FRI
GCC

51
FRI
GCC

52
FRI

Altschuler

53
wcc

8:30a

54
wcc

8:30a

55
wcc

8:30a

56
wcc

8:30a

Bevans - Veghte

Chavis - Small

Loser to C2

Zug - Snyder

57
Kennett 11am

Loser to R1

Chavis - Small

Chavis - Small

Nikolich-Chamberlain

Loser to C3

Muscato - Muscato

Nikolich-Chamberlain

Beeson-Bushweller

Loser to C4

Abbissinio - Moran

58
Kennett 11am
Loser to R2

Abbissinio - Moran

61
Kennett
12:30pm

Nikolich-Chamberlain

Nikolich-Chamberlain

Rogatz- Keeney

Loser to C5

Pettinaro - Pike

Rogatz- Keeney

Miller - Miller

Loser to C6

Podolsky-Podolsky

59
Kennett 11am
Loser to R3

Podolsky-Podolsky

Rogatz- Keeney

Land - Land
Loser to C7 Land - Land
Peppiatt - Stanisklawczyk 60
Kennett 11am
Loser to R4

Mrdjenovichs

Loser to C8

Zabel - Pettinaro

Mrdjenovichs

62
Kennett
12:30p

Mrdjenovichs

63
SUNDAY
Wilmington
10:15a

Rogatz- Keeney

Nikolich-Chamberlain




2023 Morrow
Jan 27 - 29, 2023

DeVitto Flight
Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

CONSOLATION
C1 Nicholson - Gregory
64 Vicmead 11:00am Loser to GB1 Zug - Snyder
C2 Zug - Snyder 68
Greenville Beeson-Bushweller
C3 Muscato - Muscato 3:00p
65 Vicmead 11:00am Loser to GB2 Beeson-Bushweller
C4  Beeson-Bushweller 70
Vicmead Peppiatt - Stanisklawczyk
C5 Pettinaro - Pike 4:15pm
66 Solacoff 11:00am Loser to GB3 Pettinaro - Pike
C6 Miller - Miller 69
Greenville
Peppiatt - Stanisklawczyk
3:00 pm
C7 Peppiatt - Stanisklawczyk
67  Altschuler 11:00am Loser to GB4 Eopat S n S AR
C8 Zabel - Pettinaro
REPRIEVE R1 Bevans - Veghte
71 Vicmead 3:00p Abbissinio - Moran
R2 Abbissinio - Moran 73
Greenville Abbissinio - Moran
R3 Podolsky-Podolsky 4:15pm
72 Vicmead 3:00p Land - Land
R4 Land - Land
GUT BUCKET GB1 Nicholson - Gregory
74 Kennett 3:00p Muscato - Muscato
GB 2 Muscato - Muscato 76
SUNDAY
Zabel - Pettinaro
GCC 9:00am
GB3 Miller - Miller
75 Kennett 3:00p Zabel - Pettinaro
GB 4 Zabel - Pettinaro



2023 Morrow
Jan 27 - 29, 2023

Maroney Flight

Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

91

Brena - Zinn

MAIN DRAW
77 Stracke - Prosceno
FRI Loser to C1 Lamotte - C. Shaw
Vicm Lamotte - C. Shaw 85
Wilmington 9:45am Sarver - Dietrich
78 Ward - Ward Loser to R1
FRI Loser to C2 Sarver - Dietrich
Vicm Sarver - Dietrich
89
Kennett Anzilottis
79 Dietz - Attix 12:30pm
8:30a Loser to C3 Dietz - Attix
Greenville Carpenters 86
Greenville 9:45am Anzilottis
80 Anzilottis Loserto R2
8:30a Loser to C4 Anzilottis
Greenville Altschuler - McManus SUNDAY
Wilmington
81 DeVitto - DeVitto 9:15am
Vicmead Loser to C5 Brena - Zinn
8:30a Brena - Zinn 87
Vicmead 9:45am Brena - Zinn
82 Deming - Kung Loser to R3
Vicmead Loser to C6 Lyons - Lyons
8:30a Lyons - Lyons 90
Kennett Brena - Zinn
83 Heller - Reumann 12:30pm
Vicmead Loser to C7 Roberts - Roberts
8:30a Roberts - Roberts 88
Vicmead 9:45am R
84 Gregory - White Loser to R4
Vicmead Loser to C8 Gregory - White

8:30a Dittmer - Hollander




2023 Morrow

Jan 27 - 29, 2023

Maroney Flight

Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

GB 4

Dittmer - Hollander

CONSOLATION
C1 Stracke - Prosceno
92 Wilmington 9:45am Loser to GB1 Stracke - Prosceno
c2 Ward - Ward 96
Greenville Stracke - Prosceno
c3 Carpenters 12:30pm 98
93 Greenville 9:45am Loser to GB2 Altschuler - McManus
C4  Altschuler - McManus SUNDAY
Wilmington Heller - Reumann
c5  DeVitto - DeVitto 9:00am
94 Vicmead 9:45am Loser to GB3 Deming - Kung
c6 Deming - Kung 97
Kennett Heller - Reumann
C7 Heller - Reumann 1:45pm
95 Vicmead 9:45am Loser to GB4 Heller - Reumann
c8 Dittmer - Hollander
REPRIEVE R1 Lamotte - C. Shaw
99  Wilmington 1:45p Dietz - Attix
R2 Dietz - Attix SUNDAY 101
Wilmington Lyons - Lyons
R3 Lyons - Lyons 9:00 am
100  Wilmington 1:45p Lyons - Lyons
R4 Gregory - White
GUT BUCKET GB 1 Ward - Ward
102  Greenville 1:45pm Carpenters
GB2 Carpenters SUNDAY 104
Vicmead ) }
9:00am DeVitto - DeVitto
GB3 DeVitto - DeVitto
103  Greenville 1:45pm DeVitto - DeVitto



2023 Morrow
Jan 27 - 29, 2023

Barton Flight
Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

Hufnal - Hufnal

113
Wilmington 9:45am

Loser to R1

Miller - Hunt

Hufnal - Hufnal

Murphy - Heller

114
Greenville 9:45am
Loser to R2

Caldwell - Diver

17

. Hufnal - Hufnal
Vicmead

12:30 pm 19

Murphy - Heller

Bob Snyder - C. Snyder

115
Kennett 9:45am
Loser to R3

Trerotola

SUNDAY

Wilmington
9:30 am Hufnal - Hufnal

Trerotola

Simpson - Simpson

MAIN DRAW
105 Sharon - Sharon
FRI Loser to C1
Vicm Hufnal - Hufnal
106 Lacey - Lacey
FRI Loser to C2
Vicm Miller - Hunt
107 Shields
8:30a Loser to C3
Greenville Murphy - Heller
108 Gummeys
8:30a Loser to C4
Greenville Caldwell - Diver
109 Brooks - Brooks (V)
Kennett Loser to C5
8:30a Bob Snyder - C. Snyder
110 Trerotola
Kennett Loser to C6
8:30a Shopa - Bacchieri
1M1 Simpson - Simpson
Kennett Loser to C7
8:30a Hobbs - Long
112 Kilian - Kilian
Kennett Loser to C8

8:30a Madosky

116
Kennett 9:45am
Loser to R4

Kilian - Kilian

118
Vicmead
12:30 pm

Simpson - Simpson

Simpson - Simpson




2023 Morrow

Jan 27 - 29, 2023

Barton Flight

Text results to Kathy Zabel (302) 379-3913

GB 4

Madosky

CONSOLATION
C1 Sharon - Sharon
120 Wilmington 9:45am Loser to GB1 Lacey - Lacey
C2 Lacey - Lacey 124
Vicmead Gummeys
c3 Shields 1:45 pm 126
121 Greenville 9:45am Loser to GB2 Gummeys
Cc4 Gummeys SUNDAY
Greenville Gummeys
C5 Brooks - Brooks (V) 10:15am
122 Kennett 9:45am Loser to GB3 Shopa - Bacchieri
Cc6 Shopa - Bacchieri 125
Vicmead o
Shopa - Bacchieri
1:45 pm
Cc7 Hobbs - Long
123 Kennett 9:45am Loser to GB4 Hobbs - Long
Cc8 Madosky
REPRIEVE R1 Miller - Hunt
127 Greenville 1:45p Caldwell - Diver
R2 Caldwell - Diver SUNDAY 129
Vicmead Caldwell - Diver
R3  Bob Snyder - C. Snyder 9:00 am
128 Greenville 1:45p Kilian - Kilian
R4 Kilian - Kilian
GUT BUCKET GB 1 Sharon - Sharon
130  Wilmington 1:45pm Shields
GB 2 Shields SUNDAY 132
Greenville
Shields
9:00am
GB 3  Brooks - Brooks (V)
131 Wilmington 1:45pm Madosky



Email Male Player Cell Femail Player Email Cell
jdejose@radleyruncc.com Jeremiah Delose # Cindy Prendergast cindy@verycoolproducts.com #
ryanbosse13@gmail.com Ryan bosse 610-350-1619 Andrea Noyes Andreanoyesl@gmail.com #
nbacchie@fandm.edu Nolan Bacchieri # Alicia Papa papa9385@gmail.com #
Egertennis@gmail.com Greg eger 610-656-6590 Katie murphy Katie.t.murphy@gmail.com 484-432-7857
richvolp104@gmail.com Rich Volp # Lisa Murray Imurray@wilmingtoncc.com #
kmumford@towerhill.org Ethan Leon 347-593-7882 Kristin Mumford kmumford@towerhill.org 302-521-4125
Speppiatt@vicmead.com Simon Peppiatt 610-842-6273 Giselle Rosenfeld giselle5678@gmail.com #
christopherdonoho@yahoo.com Christopher Donoho # Andrea Dutton Janiszewski andreadjaniszewski@gmail.com 610-563-3600
Dbmainwaring@gmail.com Doug Mainwaring # Suzy Q Hughes suzyghughes@gmail.com #
irufus@ksgcc.com Isaiah Rufus # Meg Lawrence meg_lawr@yahoo.com #
Logansmoorel6@gmail.com Logan Moore # Jen Andrisani jenandrisani@me.com H#ERROR!
jwiedemann@dupontcc.com Jeff Wiedemann # Laura DuPont laura@whitefarm.com #
toddlpiercy@gmail.com Todd Piercy 610-324-0635 Paula Piercy Paulagpiercy@gmail.com 610-324-1959
Dwest@nemours.org David West # Laurie Hissey Lmhissey@me.com #
rpinsky22@hotmail.com Ron Pinsky 610-937-0736 Betsy Hepps Pinsky r.b.pinsky@comcast.net 610-368-3794
dharris@mnat.com Dave Harris 302-897-8476 Jeanne Buzby jeannebuzby@gmail.com 610-476-6825
Michael@inclegal.com Michael Ashley # Debbie Ashley Dashley320@yahoo.cm 302-588-6746
echristoph6@comcast.net Eric Christopher # Ashley Harris ashley.harris99@gmail.com #
shaunbrady21@gmail.com Shaun Brady 410-404-5261 Hannah Christopher HannahChristopher@ COMCAST.NET 610-308-4288
Barnettal2@icloud.com Teddy Barnett # Alice Barnett Aliceivybarnett@gmail.com #
sdmarvin@comcast.net Stephen Marvin # Gina Ward ginaward@me.com #
bduff@advita.us Bruce Duff 302-420-1505 Amy Crain ascrain@comcast.net 410-499-5377

robert.harrison89@gmail.com

Rob Harrison

(302)545-5327

Jan Harrison

janis.f.harrison@gmail.com

(302)545-2066

mainwaringmatt22 @gmail.com Matt Mainwaring # Kate Buzby kbuzby92 @gmail.com #
wshaw@fandm.edu Bill Shaw H#ERROR! Mary Harding Cist Mhilcist@yahoo.com 646-408-8770
jrussell@morrisnichols.com Jason Russell 302-290-3870 Paige Russell paigearussell@hotmail.com 302-893-3811
seanpeppiatt@gmail.com Sean Peppiatt 302 500 3746 Allie Stanislawczyk stanislawczyka24@ucfsd.net NA
gveale@yahoo.com Geoff Veale # Ellet Veale Ek@elletkidd.com #
dzplastic@aol.com David Zabel # Deirdre Pettinaro dwpettinaro@gmail.com #

fbevans328@gmail.com

Fred Bevans

302-377-5308

Missy Veghte

melissaveghte@gmail.com

302-438-0827

Jrogatz@gmail.com

Jeff Rogatz

302-540-0204

Nicki Keeney

Nicollkeeney@gmail.com

410-688-3051

vinabs@gmail.com

Vince Abessinio

1-267-970-6816

Mary Catherine Moran

mcatmoran@me.com

1-302540-8785

ajpodolsky@gmail.com Andy Podolsky (302) 983-7022 Abby Podolsky abbypodolsky@gmail.com (302) 438-5805
snapperheads@me.com Mark Nikolich 215-284-7865 Danielle Chamberlain ddouplel4@yahoo.com 610-299-7525
landho@comcast.net Neil Land # Tina Land landho@comcast.net #
Restoremed30@gmail.com Steve poirier 610 506 8636 Dana Poirier Dpoirier333@gmail.com 610316 1193
Vernelll@verizon.net Vern Chavis 202-557-4484 AndreaSmall almcintyre@me.com 215-518-4811
jameszug@gmail.com Jim Zug # Margaret Snyder snydermag@gmail.com 302-824-3468
jiakemiller@gmail.com Jake miller # Pattie miller pmorganmiller@gmail.com #
Mikey.muscato@verizon.net Mikey Muscato # Beth Muscato bethmuscato@gmail.com #
beesonm@boylesflooring.com Mark Beeson 610 742-9041 Stephanie Bushweller sjbushweller@aol.com 914 715-8849
gpettinaro@pettinaro.com Greg pettinaro # Gina Pike gmscpl3@aol.com #
dennis_mrdj@msn.com Dennis Mrdjenovich # Andrea Lawrence Mrdjenovich |aslberkley@verizon.net #
johnlnicholson@gmail.com John Nicholson # Eleanor Gregory Enicholsonortiz@gmail.com #
pdittmer@dittmerco.com Paul Dittmer # Leigh Hollander leighhollander@comcast.net #

dstracke55@gmail.com

Dave Stracke

302-743-6515

Kristi Prosceno

klprosceno@yahoo.com

302-383-5564

TDEVITTO@GMAIL.COM Tony DeVitto 610-909-6595 Cynthia DeVitto Cadevitto@gmail.com

Kanzilotti@christianacare.org Kert Anzilotti # Amy Anzilotti aanzilotti@gmail.com #
ddietz@bbctavernandgrill.com David Dietz # Marina Attix marinaattix@yahoo.com (302) 584-7722
MikeDeming@comcast.net Mike Deming (302) 598-4348 Johanna Kung joku@aol.com #
dward5913@outlook.com Dan Ward 610 675 4096 Clare Ward Wardclare@hotmail.com #
Heller22@comcast.net Shawn Heller # Josephina Reumann Josereumann@hotmail.com #
mike_sarver@agilent.com Mike Sarver (302) 521-6573 Beth Dietrich Mrsdietrich522 @gmail.com #
krob3220@me.com Kevin Roberts 484-844-3292 Jenna Roberts jennaroberts76 @gmail.com 484-678-3466
plyons1031@gmail.com Patrick Lyons # Lisa Lyons llyons01@verizon.net #
wjccarpenter@gmail.com Bill Carpenter 610-529-5084 Sarah Poutasse Carpenter spcarpenter5@gmail.com 610-529-5083
aaltschuler@mwe.com Ashley Altschuler # Ashley McManus ashleylmcmanus@gmail.com TBD

chris.brena@gmail.com Chris Brena 215-512-6295 Ryan Zinn ryanzinnre@gmail.com 302-545-9566
markgregoryl@comcast.net Mark Gregory 302-753-1703 Martha White mskimw@aol.com 302-218-2501
clark.lamotte@gmail.com Clark LaMotte # Carrie Shaw cgshaw95@gmail.com #

Cwsharon3@gmail.com

Charles Sharon

302-723-2228

Tracy Sharon

Tracybsharon@gmail.com

302-545-5865

george@madhouz.com

George Madosky

609-206-8009

Debbie Madosky

debbie@madhouz.com

609-845-7626

agbmlIb05@gmail.com

Jeff Brooks

#

Debi Brooks

dbrooks@michaeljfox.org

#

jscott722010@hotmail.com

Scott Caldwell

#

Debi Diver

ddiver@comcast.net

#




dcshields28@gmail.com David Shields (610) 636-4702 Neely Shields neelyshields@gmail.com (610) 608-0600
Mtrerotola@yahoo.com Matt Trerotola # Beth Trerotola Thetrers@aol.com #
Fplacey@gmail.com Frank Lacey # Meghan Lacey pa.laceys@gmail.com #
George.hobbs@sothebysrealty.com |George Hobbs # Diana Long longdianam@gmail.com #
jcikhunt@hotmail.com Karl Miller 610-952-6729 Jill Hunt jcjkhunt@hotmail.com 302-275-5089

thomas.simpsonl@verizon.net

Tom Simpson

610-719-7282

Beth Simpson

Beth.simpsonl@verizon.net

610-733-9683

Alex@johnsondevelopmentgroup.info

Alex Johnson

302-559-3998

Stacey Bacchieri

stcybcc@aol.com

302-547-7205

murphy_kevin@comcast.net Kevin Murphy 610-368-7539 Maria Heller mariaheller@comcast.net 610-574-2469
mgummey@gmail.com Michael Gummey 202-320-8494 Stacey Gummey sacarrigan@gmail.com 202-255-5736
snyderrs@yahoo.com Bob Snyder 404-823-3902 Cathy Snyder cathygsnyder@me.com 412-337-5306
NeilKilian@EmoryHill.com Neil Kilian 302-521-7291 Cathy Kilian 103kilian@gmail.com 302-290-0970

Stevenhufnal@yahoo.com

Steven Hufnal

#

Martina Hufnal

Mtyreus@gmail.com

#




